
RESOLUTION NO. 2123 

Introduced by All Commissioners 

APPROVING AND ADOPTING INCREASES AND DECREASES TO THE 2005-2006 
BUDGET BY MAKING AN INTRAFUND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS 

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following 2005-2006 budget 
changes to the General Fund in order to transfer $9,945 from contingency to capital outlay to allow for final payment of 
the construction costs of the Municipal Building: 

General Fund Appropriation Transfer: 

General Fund (001) 
Administration/Commission/Finance 

Existing Changes Adjusted 

(413) 
Personal Services $ 459,062 $ 459,062 
Materials and Services 299,469 299,469 
Capital Outlay 0 9,945 9,945 
Total 758,531 9,945 768,476 

General Fund (001) 
Contingency 

(500) 
Contingency 134,718 (9,945) 124,773 
Total $ 134,718 (9,945) $ 124,773 

Net Change to General Fund appropriations is zero. 

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 8th day of November, 2005. 

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 8th day of November, 2005. 

This resolution is effective on November 8, 2005. 

r• 

ATTEST: 

City Recorder, Linda'Engbretson 

Mayor, Gilbert Gramson 


